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Executive Team

Brian T. Hervey, CGPP, CFRE

Vice Chancellor,

University Advancement and Alumni Relations
President, UCI Foundation

949-824-7915

bhervey@uci.edu

Caroline A. Pereira, MBA

Interim Associate Vice Chancellor

714-456-3573

caroline.pereira@uci.edu

Focus areas: Cancer Programs, Health System, Department of Medicine, Chao Family
Comprehensive Digestive Disease Center, Women'’s Health

Greg Muniz

Senior Executive Director of Development

650-248-1613

gamuniz@uci.edu

Focus areas: Gavin Herbert Eye Institute, Sue & Bill Gross Stem Cell Research Center,
Neurosciences

Matthew T. Spencer

Executive Director of Development

714-509-2112

matt.spencer@uci.edu

Focus area: Susan and Henry Samueli College of Health Sciences, Men's Health & Urology,
Susan Samueli Integrative Health Institute

For Annual Civing, please contact Molly Cook at 714-456-7350 or supporthealth@uci.edu.
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Development Officers

Jared Bigman

Associate Director of Development

714-456-7066

jbigman@uci.edu

Focus areas: Digestive Health Institute, Radiological Sciences, Plastic Surgery

Carley Fox

Director of Development

714-456-6226

foxc@uci.edu

Focus areas: Dermatology, Orthopaedic Surgery, Pediatrics, Sleep Center, Neurosciences

Juliana Goswick

Director of Development

949-824-3968

jgoswick@hs.uci.edu

Focus area: Sue & Bill Gross School of Nursing

Amber Harness

Associate Director of Development

949-824-9021

aharness@uci.edu

Focus areas: Gavin Herbert Eye Institute, Sue & Bill Gross Stem Cell Research Center

Rhonda Halverson

Executive Director of Development

949-824-0507

rhonda.halverson@uci.edu

Focus areas: Chao Family Comprehensive Digestive Disease Center, Diabetes,
Endocrinology

Marilyn Huynh

Director of Development

949-267-0456

mhuynh@hs.uci.edu

Focus area: The Center for Autism & Neurodevelopmental Disorders



Development Officers

Joy Kliewer

Director of Development

714-456-3949

joy.kliewer@uci.edu

Focus areas: UCI Health System, Radiation Oncology, Neurological Oncology,
Otolaryngology, Emergency Medicine

Meredith D. Kwok

Associate Director of Constituent Relations

949-824-7266

m.kwok@uci.edu

Focus area: School of Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical Sciences, Program in Public Health

Michele Palma Koschel

Senior Director of Development
714-509-2115

palmaml@uci.edu

Focus areas: School of Medicine

Denice Lanuti

Senior Director of Development

714-456-3733

dlanuti@uci.edu

Focus areas: Cancer Programs, Chao Family Comprehensive Digestive Disease Center,
Department of Neurosurgery, Women's Health

Tim Prelletz

Director of Development
714-509-2113

tprellet@uci.edu

Focus areas: Men's Health, Urology

Duane Rohrbacher

Director of Development

949-824-4774

duane.rohrbacher@uci.edu

Focus area: School of Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical Sciences, Program in Public Health



Development Officers

Jennifer Sarrail

Executive Director

714-456-8553

jsarrail@uci.edu

Focus area: Anti-Cancer Challenge

Jennifer Staudenbaur

Director of Development

714-456-7351 or 215-518-0902

jstaud@uci.edu

Focus area: Cardiology, Department of Medicine, Immunology, Nephrology

Morgan Van Lingen

Associate Director of Alumni Relations & Annual Giving
714-509-2103

mvanling@uci.edu

Focus area: School of Medicine

Nancy Young

Senior Director of Development
714-509-2109
nancy.young@uci.edu

Focus area: Neuroscience



UCI Health Advancement Mission

To build enduring relationships with philanthropists and
inspire private gifts and grants in support of medical
research, education and patient care at UCI Health and
the Susan and Henry Samueli College of Health Sciences
for the benefit of our community.
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